900616795 05/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by affidavit to update the ownership at reel 005692 and frame 0601.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900612633	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RJS Technologies, Inc.		06/11/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RJS Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Decatur Ave N	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55427	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2264824	INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	2274133	RJS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7637468034

Email: cfrench@rjs1.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher French

Address Line 1: 701 Decatur Ave N Suite 106

Address Line 2: Suite 107

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55427

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher French

SIGNATURE: /Christopher French/

DATE SIGNED: 05/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Affidavit Filing Correction 05142021doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0083

900616795

source=CoverSheet 05142021#page1.tif source=Notice 05142021#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0084



701 Decatur Avenue North, Suite 107 • Minneapolis, MN 55427 • +1-763-746-8034 • www.rjs1.com

Affidavit

A document was filed in error, ownership of trademark registrations 2264824 and 2274133 has not changed since the filing on September 11, 2013 (from Printronix, Inc. to RJS Technologies, Inc.)

RJS Technologies, Inc. is the legal owner of the two registrations listed above and the assignment below was in error and should be corrected:

Reel/Frame: <u>5692/0601</u> Recorded: 12/18/2015

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: Exec Dt: 12/10/2015

PRINTRONIX, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: PRINTRONIX, LLC

11

15345 BARRANCA PARKWAY

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Correspondent: DAVID A. BELL, HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

DALLAS, TX 75219

I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information herein is true and complete. I understand this statement is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury. File as a new assignment to record the attached assignment; The Abstract Of Title will be incorrect if filed as a corrective.

Sincerely,

Christopher French

Managing Director

RJS Technologies, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/27/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0085